

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for early hearing)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3370 OF 2007

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELEC. DISTRN.  
CO. LTD.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

APPELLATE AUTHORITY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in this matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Ms. Anagha S Desai, Advocate. Respondent No.1 has been served with Notice of lodgment petition of appeal but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anagha S Desai, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 has filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1.

Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of August,2015.

ASSISANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. Ajit S Bhasme, Advocate  
Ms. Angha A Desai., Advocate

ASSISANT REGISTRAR

