

WEEKLY

LISTED ON:
COURT NO: 10
ITEM NO: 14

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3370, 3371-3375, 3376 & 3377-81 of 2007

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT.DISTRN.CO.LTD. ETC ...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

APPELLATE AUTHORITY & ANR. ETC ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3370 of 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate and Respondent No. 1 has been served with the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal by the High Court but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate has filed statement of case on behalf of Respondent No. 2 and the same has been included in the paper-books.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3371-3375 of 2007

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 3371 of 2007 has been received from the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 3375 of 2007 is represented by Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is a common respondent in connected matters and has already been served. Certificate of service in respect of sole respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 3372, 3373, 3374 of 2007 has been received from the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3376 of 2007

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Both the respondents have been served with the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal by the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3377-3381 of 2007

It is submitted that common Respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3377, 3378 and 3379 of 2007 are represented by Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Advocate and the common Respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3377, 3378 and 3379 of 2007, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in Civil Appeal No. 3380 of 2007 and sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 3381 of 2007 have not entered appearance though served with the Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal by the High Court.

Service is complete.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Advocate
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR