

LISTED ON: 05.04.2017

COURT NO: 9
ITEM NO: 105

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3370, 3371-75, 3376 and 3377-81 of 2007

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT.DISTRN.CO.LTD. ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

APPELLATE AUTHORITY & ANR. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for today."

It is submitted that Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate has on 03.04.2017 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in C.A No. 3370 of 2007 but the same is defective for the reason that the annexures R1 to R4(a) referred to in the counter affidavit have not been filed. However the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR